

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM I (10) 150 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 205220

AUGUST 12, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America	14	\$10,100.69	\$15,454.19*	\$101,006.90
TEMA, Inc.	16	12,150.00	16,378.80	121,500.00
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #1)	34	12,472.00	17,687.80	124,720.00
WEG Transformers USA, LLC	30	13,093.00	18,671.80	130,930.00
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #2)	16	16,005.00	21,563.70	160,050.00
Richardson & Associates	26	21,640.00	26,892.40	216,400.00
CJ Electric Co.,Ltd.	20	10,560.00	15,910.20	105,600.00 ⁽¹⁾
Border States Electric	63	16,764.00	21,798.00	167,640.00 ⁽¹⁾
Nexgen Power, Inc.	20	18,865.00	24,113.20	188,650.00 ⁽¹⁾
JST Power Equipment, Inc.	22	20,357.00	25,630.70	203,570.00 ⁽²⁾
Uttam (Bharat) Electrical Pvt. Ltd.	20	24,845.00	30,116.00	248,450.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

(1) Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

(2) Indicates vendor did not submit a complete bid.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM II (8) 300 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 208240

AUGUST 12, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America	14	\$12,381.25	\$21,855.25*	\$99,050.00
TEMA, Inc.	16	16,050.00	22,668.00	128,400.00
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #1)	34	15,152.00	24,287.60	121,216.00
WEG Transformers USA, LLC	30	17,877.00	27,483.60	143,016.00
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #2)	16	18,239.00	27,783.20	145,912.00
Richardson & Associates	26	26,331.00	35,384.10	210,648.00
CJ Electric Co.,Ltd.	20	12,090.00	21,357.30	96,720.00 ⁽¹⁾
Border States Electric	63	21,154.00	29,605.90	169,232.00 ⁽¹⁾
JST Power Equipment, Inc.	22	20,392.00	30,044.50	163,136.00 ⁽²⁾
Nexgen Power, Inc.	20	22,924.00	32,047.00	183,392.00 ⁽¹⁾
Uttam (Bharat) Electrical Pvt. Ltd.	20	30,010.00	39,145.00	240,080.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

(1) Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

(2) Indicates vendor did not submit a complete bid.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM III (8) 150 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 208260

AUGUST 12, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America	14	\$10,100.69	\$15,454.19*	\$80,805.52
TEMA, Inc.	16	11,600.00	15,939.20	92,800.00
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #1)	34	12,198.00	17,430.00	97,584.00
WEG Transformers USA, LLC	30	13,093.00	18,671.80	104,744.00
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #2)	16	15,046.00	20,440.00	120,368.00
Richardson & Associates	26	20,180.00	25,397.90	161,440.00
CJ Electric Co.,Ltd.	20	10,230.00	15,526.80	81,840.00 ⁽¹⁾
Border States Electric	63	16,857.00	21,343.50	134,856.00 ⁽¹⁾
Nexgen Power, Inc.	20	18,975.00	24,241.20	151,800.00 ⁽¹⁾
JST Power Equipment, Inc.	22	19,124.00	24,397.70	152,992.00 ⁽²⁾
Uttam (Bharat) Electrical Pvt. Ltd.	20	25,600.00	30,865.00	204,800.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

(1) Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

(2) Indicates vendor did not submit a complete bid.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM IV (40) 25 KVA CSP 7200V TRANSFORMER, STK # 205020

AUGUST 12, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Wesco Distribution Inc. (Bid #1)	10	\$1,445.00	\$2,579.30*	\$57,800.00
Kllen Group America	14	1,676.86	2,724.16	67,074.40
TEMA, Inc.	14	1,950.00	2,859.00	78,000.00
Richardson & Associates	26	2,425.00	3,561.40	97,000.00
CJ Electric Co.,Ltd.	20	2,140.00	3,155.20	85,600.00 ⁽¹⁾
Border States Electric	14	2,304.00	3,463.20	92,160.00 ⁽¹⁾
Nexgen Power, Inc.	20	3,333.00	4,402.20	133,320.00 ⁽¹⁾
Uttam (Bharat) Electrical Pvt. Ltd.	20	5,255.00	6,353.00	210,200.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.
